## RESOLUTION NO. RES-2017-176

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING A PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR BODY-WORN CAMERAS AND FIVE YEARS OF ASSOCIATED SOFTWARE AND DIGITAL EVIDENCE MANAGEMENT TO AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED \$1,017,537.54

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Rosa Police Department acquired a body-worn camera system manufactured by VieVu in the Spring and Summer of 2016; and

WHEREAS, VieVu no longer manufactures a camera compatible with the Santa Rosa Police Department's digital evidence management system; and

WHEREAS, the City of Santa Rosa conducted a competitive bid process for the acquisition of body-worn cameras, associated hardware and storage system; and

WHEREAS, City staff has thoroughly analyzed the proposals as specified and determined the proposal submitted by Axon Enterprise, Inc. to be of the highest quality and fair pricing; and

WHEREAS, there are sufficient funds available in the Police Department budget for the acquisition of the body-worn cameras, replacement of cameras at approximately year 2.5, and access and use of Evidence.com software and digital evidence management system.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa certifies the competitive bidding process and approves a Professional Services Agreement with Axon Enterprises, Inc. in the amount of \$1,017,537.54 for a term of five years, in substantially the same form as Exhibit A to this resolution, subject to approval as to form by the City Attorney.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 5th day of September, 2017.

AYES:	(7) Mayor Coursey, Vice Ma Rogers, Sawyer, Schwed	•	bers Combs, Olivares,
NOES:	(0)		
ABSENT:	(0)		
ABSTAIN:	(0)		
ATTEST:	City Clerk	APPROVED:	Mayor
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
City A	Attorney		

Exhibit A - Professional Services Agreement with Axon Enterprise, Inc.